Departme-ht of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 1, 1997

Mr. Vicente A. Jimenez
Ademarie’s Dry Cleaners
1886 Southwest 57 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33155

Re: PFacility No.: 0250934
Dear Mr. Jimenez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
_Notlflcatlon Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the.
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
2N
. ( 1
//'(/Lxé4/xévtﬁa¢okvqg4/k_/

“H4Y potty Diltz, Chief
d Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification E©EﬂWEHD

Facility Name and Location
NOV 05 1997

\ ‘ Air Quallty
\f/ccwte A \’Ymee@/ | Management Division

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

A—dema/rie& D/"b) CleonsenrS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLDaga ¥ 2O

l. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: |G (¢ O H7 Ave
City: M‘W County: DC&OQ—Q ' Zip Code: 331 S

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: T
\/l_C(’/(/\tQ A \ i_fW - Ownor—
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: S an/\/Q/ ‘A_% Ale ) V Q/
Clty: . A o County Ci . Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (305) Q¥ - ©G2= Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: : .
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
NOV 1-4 1997 y
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring f

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. [ndicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
[nitially Device Initially Device Initiaily Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser 0I-NoY-92.|01-NOV-92,

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rcc

laimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- -

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ].

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

/00

] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source | ]

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

X
L]




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt LA
Nosuchunitson-site__. _..... ... ... . [ )

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<[ LKk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

-

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes tao the information contained in this notification.

foeelfd Doee g L 77

Signature — Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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o, =24 Oz :44FM +#DADE

COUNTY D. E. R. M

To: Marceio Barros

From: Debbie Griner

Subject: 0250834 Ademarie's Dry Cleaner

Date: January 18, 1989

O pvbact Peveon — English

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
M'm"@ ZONING INSPECTIONS SECTION
RAMIRC MARTINEZ ’
ZONING INSPECTOR

STEPAEN P. CLARK CENTER
111 N.W. 185t §T., 11th FLOOR
Miak, FLORIDA 33128-1874

PHONE: (305) 375-3808
FAX: {308) 375-4075

Mr. Ramira Martinez, son-in-iaw of Responsible Official(R.C.) Mr. Vicente Jimenez,
came into the office today to discuss the resuits of the compliance inspection | conducted on
1/6/99. | provided a copy of tha inspection summary report and explained that the R.O. was
directed to have a gauge installed in arder 12 monitor the temperature of the refrigerated
condenser cutiet stream as required by Fiorida Department of Environmasntal Protection Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cods (F.A.C.). The facility was given 30 days fo comn®: +:. 4

this requirement,

While discussing the requirernents of this permit, | explained how the g -iurioy of
particular requiremants dapend upen the instaliation date of the dry ciganing machme Mr.
Martinez said he believed this facility had heen in opseration since about 1988 and would double
check the machine instailation date of Nov, 1992 as appears on the netification form, |f the
rmaching was in fact installed prior to Dec. 1881, no controis would be required and therefore a

gauge wouid not be nacessary.

According'to Mr. Martinez, Mr. Jimenez was tald by his "machine mechanic” that a gauge
could not be installed on his particular mnchme Mr. Martinez questioned the dependability of
this conclusion. | suggested that ha contact another mecharuc or one of the dry cleaner

associations,

linformed Mr. Martinez that if a gauge was\not installed within 30 days (ending Feb. 5,
1998), the R.O. would probably be required to SUbMIf\a compliance plan that cutlines when and
how a facility will come into compliance. | said | would ¢heck with my supervisor, Marcelo
Barros, about the appropriate next step and would rafl rm back with that information by

Wednasday, January 20, 1989,

Please see attached FDEP Compliance lnspectuon Checkhst instruction Sheet. Netice in

Part IV that this compliance pian refers to the installation of appropriate vent centrols
(refrigerated condenser). This facility does nave a refrigerated condenser but does not have the

equipment necessary for the temperature menitoring. The suggested action for non- comp*lance
with the monltering of the temperature of the outlet stream of the refrigerated condenser *
for the R.Q. to make approgriate corrections before the next regularly scheduled inspection. BN
Thase items should be checked to verify compliance during the next regularly schedulad
inspection. Proceed with enforcement if any of these items are not corrected within 1 year of
initially being advised of noncompllance by the inspector.,” In summary, there is no specific
guideiine for lack temperature monitoring equipment, only guidelines for lack of controi
equipment and lack of performing the temperature monitoring. ’

As discussed, please advise on appropriate action after your inquiry to FDEP,
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FOXUM

i ', ‘ R ) 1‘ )
paciLiy Name: _Admare S @M’\ Leornay pATE: || (99
FACILITY LOCATION: L BB o 57 Ave
M1 ouva \ ML IhE5
Annual Reporting Period: [ i9 Q% TO | 19 Ci} C?

Based oun cach tenn or candition of the Title V general air permit, my facility las remained in complianee with DEP Ruls
62-213.300, Florida administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. O ves wNO

U NO. complete tie {otlowing:

#1. Teom or coadition of ihe genecal permit that has not been in comipuous compiianee duricg the reporting period stated abovs:

N O /\_e.%mgy&ucf v danatn -&«ew,fp*"f»w( A oumge  om M&(n..u\&; .

=

' e
Exact peciod of non<cempliance: from “ a to ! 1 A

Aclon{s) laken 1o 2ciueve compliance: LCLQ/E tM&\MJ—u {—’t‘u )v"vfﬁ*@‘lw mﬁd& o 30 J&Cu_af"

Method used to demaenstrate corapliance; O o L2 EQEZ { + 'haj}(" ’MMEQF

#2. Term or condition of the geperal permit that has not beet in continuows compliance during the reporting period-stated atove: #
: 1 R . .
No arambkeepung of. ek nype <M el Qemdenser tomgp. A

VW et /\ofu,u
Exact petiod of non-compiiance: from L ] 971 w0 \Lq & f

\b

Action(s) taken 10 achieve campliance: g%m % g 5@ Eﬁ Q go&m MtSV\I)W\‘\‘\&L,

Method used to demonsirate complianes:

e ! N

As the responsible officici, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made In this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumplion of perchloroethyiene solvent, basad

upon rolling averages of purzhase recelpts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry fucilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

"

-~ . B
RESPONSIBLE OPFICIAL: _ \/; cerche ’( wenet /) ;._gi % L et o e |99>l
Name (Please Pfiat) /Sigra _— ‘ Da‘E’g; L

'(

*This fornu is made available to you as an aid in erder to mect your annual compliance certification requirements, Xt is at thc
discretion of the responsible official to use this form

DEPT. OF LENVIRONMENTAL 24895%S
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
» 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUZ. SUTITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-71540

£ iF

-1 IR

.*f??‘f’



MWAM(-DADE C%L&m
TMENT OF PLANNING AND Z
@ DEPAR ZONING INSPEETDNS SECTION
To: Marcelo Barros ’
' : RAMIRO MARTINEZ
. . - 20NING INSPECTOR
From: Debbie Griner :
. STEPHEN P. CLARK CENTER PHONE: (305) 376-3608
- Subject: 0250834 Ademarie’s Dry Cleaner A 2198500t FAX: (30%) 3754976
Date: January 19, 1988

Mr. Ramiro Martinez, son-in-law of Responsible Official(R.0.) Mr, Vicente Jimenez,
came Into the office today to discuss the results of the compliance inspection | conducted on
1/6/98. | provided a copy of the inspection summary report and explained that the R.O. was
directed to have a gauge installed In order to monitor the temperature of the refrigerated
condenser cutiet stream as required by Fiorida Department of Environmental Protection Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A. C ). The facility was given 30 days to comply with
this requirement. ' :

While discussing the requirements of this permit, | explained how the applicability of
particular requirements depend upon the instaliation date of the dry ¢leaning machine. Mr.
Martinez said he believed this facility had heen in operation since about 1988 and would double
check the machine installation date of Nov. 1992 as appears on the notification form, If the
machine was in fact installed prior to Dec. 1891, no controls would be required and therefore a
gauge would not be necessary.

According’to Mr. Martinez, Mr. Jimenez was told by his "machine mechanic” that a gauge

could ot be.installed én his particular machine. Mr, Martinez questioned the dependahility of

this conclusion. | suggested that he contact another mechanic or one of the dry cleaner
associations.

I informed Mr. Martinez that if a gauge was not installed within 30 days (ending Feb. 5,

- 1999), the R.QO. would probably be required to submit a compliance plan that cutlines when and

how a facility will come into compliance. | said | would check with my supervisor, Marcelo
Barros, about the appropriate next step and would call him back with that information by
Wednesday, January 20, 1898,

Please see attached FDEP Compliance Inspection Checklist instruction Sheet. Notice in
Part IV that this compliance plan refers to the installation of appropriate vent controls
(refrigerated condenser). This facility does have a refrigerated condenser but does not have the
equipment necessary for the temperature monijioring. The suggested action for non-compliance
with the monltoring of the temperature of the outlet strearn of the refrigerated condenser “....is
for the R.Q. to make appropriate corrections befors the next regularly scheduled inspection.
These itams should be checked to verify compliance during the next regularly scheduled
Inspection. Proceed with enforcement if any of these items are not corrected within 1 year of
initially being advised of noncompliance by the inspector.” In summary, there is no specific
guideline for lack tempsrature monitoring equipment, only guidelines for lack of controi
equipment and fack of performing the temperature monitoring.

As discussed, please advise on appropriate action after your inquiry to FDEP.

<. AV - =

(ovdack Pereon — English
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 'AC.UW“Mi'e‘ ‘s CDM’\ Ueonay” | DATE:J]\U(Q")
FACILITY LOCATION: (BB <o DM Ave
MI'O.A,MX = 331‘5’5

Am;uiu Reporting Period: A- _ Y 9% 1o . L 54 9

B';sséd ;n éz;cix e or condition of the Title V general a;r permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEF Rulg

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qves mNO

[fNO— éomplclc the following: |

#L. Termor condxuon of Lhc general permit that has nol been in continuous compha.noc during the reporting pcnod stated above:
NO WW@& comdonasn WW A oargr  om Madww_ .

Exact peciod of noncompliance: from U L q (? to } a%

&ction(s) taken to achieve compliance: CO.Q/Q W\.Q.Q-L\W—C/ {—ffﬁ ) ﬁS‘PQfLO—aLm Wl Hﬂ YA 30 c.ﬁcw\g

Method used to demonstrate conphancc O OLM _QEZH -+ ‘{L% ALCL] @lc_

#?.. Tcrm or condition of the gepieral permit that has not bees in continuous ccmphancc during the reporting periodsstated above:

No Mo,m&kceePwsk o4 leake. ngpe- <7Em L vef. Qomdenses bemp. | & 13
vowtih Aol tmj (e

Exact period of non<compiiance: from ' \ 947 1o ng

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance: Brsin C&-MC\ L//\Six crloin L‘O‘l —QEU\-’K \I'P W-P MD\'\ITWY\%L;*' rec
Method used 10 demonstrate complianica: ‘:T)f? C Q«QJM [i N |

As the responsibie official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
|made In-this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling-averages of purchase receipts, does not.exceed 2,100 galions per yecr for droxfo dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year Jor transfer or comblination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \,/'Ce/""L‘E' /Y Lmeined /W f% QMV h;l%’ﬂ

! Name (Please Pfint) /Sigratief ' Datc
t

e

*Tlus formu is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual complignce certification requiremients, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form -

DEPT. OF LENVIRONMENTAL 248955 ¢
RESQURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGCEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. STECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA  33130-1540
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1. 20, =9 OE 44 FM DADE COUNTY D.

METROPOL(TAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

METRODADE

E.

R.

Department of Environmental Resources Management
33 S.W. 2nd Avenue

Miami, FL. 331301540
SEND TO:

Name: %.:,,.:A».\ RO M A

Gompany/Departmant: th éj:-\) K\, a;_\\a[‘ﬂ ] ‘J./AA A'/]_)

Phone Number: @50 - 4. 88 ~ e/ ©

. s 17 - ;-

Message:

FROM: )

Name: N%?_‘. e Ty e

Divicion/Section: [_\@\ M\,b IA"?’,/

Phone Numbar: =0E BT -0F ¥ ¥

Fax Numbar: {305) 372-6954

Date: //l&O/CfT

Numbar of Pagas {including this one):

=

T

A
N

= e ed ] e = U0

I3
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PERCHJOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . }i{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a R
E CF/ y

FACILITY NaME: __frdemarie's CDMC( eanrors Sure,,, 7 T99

FACILITY LOCATION: [ 58 (0 Sovwdleoest 57 Ave :
Miem, FL 33155

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : V//certe TIWU'} PHONE: ( 30‘5\, Qbd~op 23

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

4 of 4
Mogy, ' iy
ile o "ON;
® Sty clto" Ing
S5

|PART I: NOTIFICATION A |

(check appropriate box) -

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup c

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . =

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ||

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) (1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small areca source a 2. New small area source [Q/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source [®] 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification &§ anN (Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: '
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above i
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was \3(9.5gallons.

lof5 %

AIRS ID#: 05 09 3“} DATE: /{/w/?@ TIMEIN: [0:¢ | am TIME o’m? !/-’9’S‘an£}P-

,\(v
Revised 9/15/97 \

o



PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? LIY ON IEﬁ/A
2. Exam‘in‘u’]g the containers for leakage?’ , . ‘ ay OGN @T/\!/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' EZ{Y aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ Eé‘ aN aNva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for.carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON WA

|| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior (o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? m aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay an @A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the y
condenser upon opening the door? ' ay ON l]z/M/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay @'ﬁ
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ' Oy ON WA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay @l

2of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay | iN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN  NA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN VA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aNn A |
I's the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON 1A
‘4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN  1NvA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN /A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay N WA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsiple official:
{check appropriate boxes)
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Q(Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay oN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay anw Q(N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON Q(N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN dN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON %I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? l{Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay 4aN f}UA
Praoblem corrected? ay ON MN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON A

30f5

@/N/

Revised 9/15/97
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“PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

I. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

av ek

2. Has the facility maintained a fcak log? ay [m(
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

lose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qay yN anN/a Muck cookers ay }X@ aN/A
Door gaskets and seating ay NI anN/A Stills DY%\N anN/A
Filter gaskets and seating C]Yﬂ\l ON/Aa " Exhaust dampers ay %\1 anN/A
Pumps ay @[\J OnN/A Diverter valves ay %N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers DY}Z@ ON/A Cartridge filter housings  OY ;X@ ON/A
Water separators ay é\)tl\ ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) aQ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Hélogcn leak detector a
1f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: m//\
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay AN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OGN
d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use? ay 4N
e. Verified-for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4N

Bﬂé W&\\GZM oY /06/7%

Inspector’s Name (Djease Pt

%

Date OZf lnsp(ectlon

)

[ | 206€

L/j V4 Inspector’s Signmurﬂ Appx/oxima(c Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI'IR
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM E C E! V F

P - ‘
FACILITY NAME: Adﬂ’m ar'e < C-D/V‘/\ Lepnor DA’P‘;{-{!M
racity LocaTion: L BB S o S Ave Bureay o ,
) . F_- 36 3 & Moblle m
MM v \ L 35 cos
Annual Reporung Period: [ 19 q% TO l o Cf q

Bascd on cach tenn or condition of the Title V genceral air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rulc

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Oves ﬁNO

If NO, complcte the following: N I_A 2 h ql Qﬁv y’e?

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
N© %W&_C@\W WWW A orgz  on macdhone -
Exact period of noncompliance: from \ [ | 4 () to I 2%

Action(s) taken to aclieve compliance: 0 all MMM@M—M bb\'HM\A 30 cﬁcw\g
Method used to demonstrate compliance: C’ Q_,M %’2}’( —+ {\ aN ALCL

N/A 21alaq XG

#2. Term or condition of the geperal permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

No neom@keepung of - lerk. ingpe <trom \Y&WW\
VW ovetin /\OHKJ’LS lo%

Exact period of noncompliance: from | ] a7 \ \q %

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: %@aw\ (&me\ L/V\&OQC‘&\\/OV\ ]-<0’\ Q,Q&,K ‘FQ\M,P MlSV\l\T\H\q + feQy
Method used to decmonstrate compliance: F.Df? Q G&).M & oN"

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not.exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ \/) Cﬁf‘/Le ’(W\Qh{é /aw/z f% @M%JL@M%\

Name (Plcasc ny) Slgna " Date

/‘ .

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requircments. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955 ¢
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

v 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUTITE 900

MIAMI, FLORILIDA 33130-1510



.\_‘;l N L CC L LON SUMMARY RIEPORT a Best Ava”able c py B .
.—|v:\‘fPE~OF INSPECTION: /\NNU/\% 'COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY g . RE-INS[‘;ECT[ON D

TIME IN: ) TIME OUT: AIRS 1D ﬁ

TYPEOF FACILITY:

FACILITY NAME: ) . . DATE:
R - — ———
FACILITY LOCATION: B
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER:
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC)).
D Bascd on the results of the compliance requircments cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancics were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
i
"OMMENTS:
he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YES[ ] NO[]
ATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
_ (Approximatce)
i -
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:
(Ptease Print)
ISPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ] PHONE NUMBER:
Page of . Revised [0/96




. - . CTITLE VAIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

N [Nsx’:'rror\: SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [] i
r .
TIMEIN,____ [0 ann TIMEOUT: /1 4S G AIRS 1DU:
TYPE OF FACILITY: Perl «ém// O Ceon e
S
FACILITY NAME: ' AW Oy (€__S J:.bﬂg( wWS / i
FACILITY LOCATION: (88 SO D7 Ave. Sur L
. . i . ~Ureg
A amme, Fr. 33155 o o OF pjy ,
R 7 - WIOb; - -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [/ cente.  Jimenein PHONE NUMBER: (305 ) 20 - Souns 3 '
&
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
Eﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

¥ 7 ot h cerale O ) :
e %”500/)1 cwc& %&MW ?augc— b en St R +em&
\\\“;;4%1 % The Condenien . i QEF(L&ZL (}3~9/3-5’o@.) )

and WW oL eas s &L M'ﬁ’lflgaw’

%\‘é\/wﬁw';&m Cn tempes .
No relln mo-y\ll(,@ﬁ total of pec B@ﬂf‘n ke-e,odﬂj Aecen & i Calendan
Wbﬂbﬁﬂé‘k\- Wf&ﬁ?éz‘

| No necord of weoekly Aeak Begin K:C@pl/;/ay e O e sl
AT dien enspect’ peovicded. -

COMMENTS: _pzs7- RO. (M1.Timenen) Fo instatd refrigealecl gopdensen Femperatiie
jw»g» withir 30 dagys. He o /nfoom me of Aate o4 installatiosn
and fav th tecept g0 the paber. 2)19]99 D oliimined
: M/A . See letfer,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESK] NO[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ / 00O
- 4 (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: '\be bora. Grines”

(Please Print) )
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: m‘__‘/g’&/—\d PHONE NUMBER: { 3 05),,3 70-0935
: Pagc_Lof / : .\ Revised 10/96




o RECEIVED
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT o
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST NOV 1 5 2000

_ Bureau of Air Moni
%YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL h/ COMPLAINT/D[SCOVER\& Mob% Souré;c;nng

RE-INSPECTION a

FACILITY NAME: Ad emah e A’M/[t C/ € amlsr3
FACILITY LOCATION: [ §S5 o S’LO 57 Ave
Mﬂ W J F1 o 53 AN

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : b“ ZZHE, 22[”@{2[9 PHONE: f 3 ‘5 ’ QZQSI; [2[_0_

CONTACT NAME: PHONE.

AIRS ID#: )2 509 3% DATE: 5)//% 0 TIME IN: /.9555‘QMTIME our] DOQ;/;_/; l

—

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

. \[PART II: CLASSIFICATION -
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: _ O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. '
1. Existing small area source G 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer oaly,ZOO <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay yN U Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a seneral permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (purc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 130 gallons.

I of5 Revised 9/15/97




"PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

}(Y ON ON/A

Ky ON QN/A

“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

)

AP
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strearn of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f53

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

e

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

ay ON

gy ON ONA
ay ON ONA
ay an

Oy anN OnA

ay an

|

Revised 9/15/97




6.

. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

. 1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay anN

ay ON ONA
Qy ON ONA

ay ON ONA
Oy ON ON/A

ay ON OnNA

Oy ON ON/A

ay ON ON/A ~|

| PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

I

2.

~
3.

I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Mai::zained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

: L
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) -, -
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay DN%N/A

ay dnN /A
Oy ON MN/A
ay ON /A

ay an XA
Qy aN }?(N/A

ay an ?N/A

—

3of5s

Revised 9/15/97



MART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Muc.k cookers
Door gaskets and seating %{\I : Stills
Filter gaskets and seating N ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps DYXN aN/A Diverter valves

Solvent tanks and containers Y’Bl\l OIN/A Cartridge filter housings

a
Water separators DY‘?F aON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the respotisible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ay
ay
ay
ay |

Qy

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) . a
Halogen leak detector a
I[f using direct—reéding instrumentation, is the equipment: S%Q/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in'a range of 0-500 ppm? Gy anN
b. Calibrated agaiﬁst a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 4adnN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qay Oan
| SE AT
Debora Gmu/ - ?//9 / DO
lnspcctor s Name (Please Print) Dafe of Ir(pection

/ o 4 [200/

6' I spe or's Swnfturc Af)p/roxlmfltc Date of

4 of 5

Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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MIAMI-DADE

. - . . R 3.
- . . . L At T
/ . . . AR ag . L

_TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT :
FIELD NOTICE OF V_|0LAT|0N o ) " Miami-Dade County Department of

Environmental Resources Management
33 S.W. 2™ Ave. Suite 900

Miami, FL 33130-1540 T
(305)372-6925 (305)372- 6954 lax

FACILITY OWNER/COMPANY NAME V// f/ﬁLf’ / Imend i . L
SITE NAME: «A’ﬁfm o H?f A/M,y C//W-S&r _ ARSiD# @95‘/?‘?379[' "
AFACILITY LOCATION /580 St ”‘DJ? AVP : -

o TYPEOFFACILITY //?p/(- AW /7€W - o

| RESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL l/ f'p/hLP T‘IMM,% PHONE NUMBEB: . 305);3/17({"&'761

—

;YOU .ARE HEREBY -NOTIFIED that on Q//Q/OO\ the followmg V|olat|ons of Chapter 62-213.300 F.AC. pursuant to

" Chapter 403 F.S. and adopted by reference in Sectior 24-54 ofAhe Code of Miami-Dade County, were observed by a- representative of
this Department. In view of the above and pursuant to the authonty granted to me under the provisions of Section 24-5 of the Code of

. Miami-Dade County, | hereby order you to, immediately upon\ receipt of this. NOTICE, CEASE and DESIST from the violations
- referenced below and |mmed|ately initiate any required correctiVe actions within the tlmefra;nes set forth below ’ .

i

: o s L |
. Title V General : >( ' & e
-Permit Condition . INSPECTOR'S FINDINGS/ N ' L N ) "CORRECT
- Reference COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS 4>@\_ORRECTIVE ACTIONS REQUIRED . _ONOR

Pursuant to s ' | ' - : | BEFORE

N leak. detection :B€ in keepinge W - \Iofiofes|
f‘/m‘s,a'ecﬁm _/Déf. | og /Cizz) é‘fv‘é’ngf o

£ -
P

, NAL ;;RMATION R T T )
TYPE OF INSPECTION ' ) ANNUAL /F.! COMPLAINT/_DISCOVERY O RE- INSPECTION o

The Annual Compliance Certification form haAbeen properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO O

Failure-to comply with the above or cohiinued operation in violation of Chapter 24 of the Code of Miami-Dade County and Chapter 62
F.A.C., may subject you to the enforcement and penalty provisions of Sections 24-55 and 24 56 of the Code of Miami-Dade County
|nc|ud|ng the issuance of a Umform C|V|I Violation Notice (UCVN) :

For further information, please contact'the Air Facilities Sectlo_n at (305)372-6925.

John W. Renfrow, P.E.
Dlrector

By (please pnnt) /\F/’wr a” (lf / W Received By (please print): . V/ f P /?%f / )/YLW % .

Secnon .fl‘ 7 47 _ - Tite: Q/? ‘ : Date: Q//g/éo
.Slgnature 7 / 77$‘7r / /7 Slgnature / A/J/f / I I

)J..@Lu . .'.‘ - — ‘ !/ .// —

P




AIRS ID#: 055098‘% : - R Revised 10/10/96

V'  DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\Q ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM '

| FACILITY NAME: Adﬂ’ﬂ/]ﬂ,&fg’ »’VM (/r’a,w/: _ _DATE: 2( ] %ZOO»
-FACILITY LocaTion: 9% Qo = ’17 A\/Q, | -
M/a,m FL H3ISS

Annual Reporting Period: S | ? 19 q’ c7 TO _ Cj 5 %‘O@O

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air pemut, my facxhty has remamed in compliance with D ule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qvyes NO

If NO, complete the fcjliowiné:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Not lkeeping Ve or~ds
\ } 3

Exact period of non-compliance: from A il / 9449 0.4 / 26 c&

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Zé( in ke ’QP' NG

Method uscd to demonstrate compliance: };&)( CDP 1és &Jkg‘e)' so (1/ CA VA

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated ab0\'.rc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official; I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate-and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year jfor transfer or combination facilities. : /

[ conds Iz Z‘/Zw«/wq}l%w

Name (Please Print) ‘ ' Dite

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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u.S. Postal Servnce

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

-(Domestlc Mail Gnly; No Insurance qugrage Provided)” -

Postage | $

Cortified Foe

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee

{Endorsement Required)

. MIAMI FL

7000 L&70 0013 3L.08 7455

dOL IV 301
§EN DERTCoWIPLE TEIrirs= m:w-nun-~---—-I
| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

110 AIRS ID # 0250934001AG
VICENTE A JIMENEZ

ADEMARIE'S DRYCLEANERS
' 1886 SW 57TH AVENUE

! or on the front if space permits.
]

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0250934001 AG
VICENTE A JIMENEZ
ADEMARIE'S DRYCLEANERS
1886 SW 57TH AVENUE
MIAMI FL
33155

3. Service Type
Certified Mail ] Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.o.p.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

|
)
I 8 (ﬁ'?;ﬁzeh:tg:?;ervice label) 70 d Z) / é? 0 00 / 5 5 / ﬂg 764{3/

i PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424 L

g



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPE!R HANDLING
| 413461 JAN24 282

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

S

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250934 -
ADEMARIE'S DRYCLEANERS ' FOR GOYERNMENT USE ONLY
VICENTE A JIMENEZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1886 SW 57TH AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273

33155




&

Postage

P 17?4 052 309

us Pc;slal S:arvuce
Recelpt for Certified Mail

P,

ADEMARIE’S DRYCLEANERS
VICENTE A JIMENEZ

1886 SW 57TH AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33155

4

""TAIRS 1D # 0250934

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fes

Iy
Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

z PS Form 3800, April 1995

1

Comiplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

@ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

Postmark or Date

1. Article Addressed to:

[ ADEMARIE'S DRYCLEANERS
VICENTE A JIMENEZ

- 1886 SW 57TH AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33155

]

I

l W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

‘ .
)

AIRS ID # 0250934

3. Sepvice Type
Certified Mail 1 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail O C.0D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

i 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

y
1
|
1 p M o6z 5So0q

; Ps Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




. 7 333 kO 499 @\O\O\

US Postal Service " . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
: AIRS ID # 0250934
ADEMARIE'S DRYCLEANERS
VICENTE A JIMENEZ.
1886 SW 57TH AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33155
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
w
2 | Retum Receipt Showing to
™ | Whom & Date Delivered
'S | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C| ate, & Addresses's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
‘g Postmark or Date
o
w
)
a
| & SENDER: ) )
. wComplate items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. : | also wish to receive the
| ‘® mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
J 3 -g:rr;t tyo;;(rJ :ame and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): .
3 (o] .
] %’ s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address -g
®  permit.
aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. i i Q
! g -Thg Retumn Receipt willes‘;\ow to whom the alrt?clfe was d:Iivered !and tr‘\lg1 date 2. [ Restricted Dellvery ‘2 i
| = delivered. Consult postmaster forfee. 2
3 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number é
3 AIRSID#0250934) | 2 B DD b0 499, ¢
‘E‘- ADEMARIE'S DRYCLEANERS 4b. Service Type %
|| 8 VICENTE A JIMENEZ 0 Registered Gorted &
i MIAMI Ffj;g? QVEN UE [ Express Mail 3 Insured %
O Retum Recejpf for Mérchandise [0 COD 2
7. Daig of Deflivery 2
' 3
1 4 /7 7 g
] 3| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. AddreSsee’s Addrbss (Only if requested £
A and fee is paid) -
| o £
|8 4
I o 4 F '
§ 3811 f d 1025950780179 Domestic Return Receipt




Is your RETURN ADDRESS complieted on the reverse side?

?W P 1?4 D52 153 —
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